

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH -- BID TABULATION

Bid #: L-24-16 Title: Cured-In-Place Pipe Rehabilitation, Annual Contract

Date 04/14/2016

	Bidder:	Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	Lanzo Lining Services Inc., Florida d/b/a Lanzo Trenchless Technologies South, 125 S.E. 5th Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33441	Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46234	Ric-Man Construction Florida, Inc. 3100 SW 15th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	SAK Construction, LLC 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO 63366
	CIPP Rehabilitation - Sanitary Sewer Mains					
A	8" diameter					
A-1	6.0 mm normal thickness (.236)	\$ 21.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 25,000 LF	\$ 542,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
A-2	7.5 mm normal thickness (.0295)	\$ 23.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 800 LF	\$ 18,560.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
A-3	9.0 mm normal thickness (.354)	\$ 23.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 800 LF	\$ 18,880.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
B	10" diameter					
B-1	6.0 mm normal thickness (.236)	\$ 24.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 2,250 LF	\$ 55,350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
B-2	7.5 mm normal thickness (.0295)	\$ 26.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 125 LF	\$ 3,287.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
B-3	9.0 mm normal thickness (.354)	\$ 27.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 125 LF	\$ 3,412.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
C	12" diameter					
C-1	6.0 mm normal thickness (.236)	\$ 28.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 50 LF	\$ 1,440.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
C-2	7.5 mm normal thickness (.0295)	\$ 30.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 900 LF	\$ 27,810.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
C-3	9.0 mm normal thickness (.354)	\$ 32.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 50 LF	\$ 1,605.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D	15" diameter					
D-1	6.0 mm normal thickness (.236)	\$ 34.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 20 LF	\$ 694.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D-2	7.5 mm normal thickness (.0295)	\$ 36.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 360 LF	\$ 12,960.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D-3	9.0 mm normal thickness (.354)	\$ 42.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 20 LF	\$ 854.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
E	18" diameter					
E-1	6.0 mm normal thickness (.236)	\$ 35.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 20 LF	\$ 710.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
E-2	7.5 mm normal thickness (.0295)	\$ 38.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 20 LF	\$ 762.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
E-3	9.0 mm normal thickness (.354)	\$ 51.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 340 LF	\$ 17,578.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
E-4	10.5 mm normal thickness (.413)	\$ 54.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 20 LF	\$ 1,092.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
F	21" diameter					
F-1	6.0 mm normal thickness (.236)	\$ 44.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 150 LF	\$ 6,720.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
F-2	7.5 mm normal thickness (.0295)	\$ 48.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH -- BID TABULATION

Bid #: L-24-16 Title: Cured-In-Place Pipe Rehabilitation, Annual Contract

Date 04/14/2016

	Bidder:	Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	Lanzo Lining Services Inc., Florida d/b/a Lanzo Trenchless Technologies South, 125 S.E. 5th Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33441	Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordsville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46234	Ric-Man Construction Florida, Inc. 3100 SW 15th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	SAK Construction, LLC 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO 63366
	total for 300 LF	\$ 14,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
F-3	9.0 mm normal thickness (.354)	\$ 64.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 300 LF	\$ 19,440.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
F-4	10.5 mm normal thickness (.413)	\$ 69.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 750 LF	\$ 52,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
F-5	12.0 mm normal thickness (.472)	\$ 74.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 300 LF	\$ 22,440.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
F-6	Charge for each 1.5mm thickness increase per LF exceeding 12.0 mm	\$ 3.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 3.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
G	24" diameter					
G-1	9.0 mm normal thickness (.354)	\$ 61.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 500 LF	\$ 30,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
G-2	10.5 mm normal thickness (.413)	\$ 78.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 500 LF	\$ 39,150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
G-3	12.0 mm normal thickness (.472)	\$ 84.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 500 LF	\$ 42,450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
G-4	13.5 mm normal thickness (.531)	\$ 89.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1000 LF	\$ 89,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
G-5	15.0 mm normal thickness (.591)	\$ 93.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 500 LF	\$ 46,850.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
G-6	Charge for each 1.5mm thickness increase per LF exceeding 15.0 mm	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
H	27" diameter					
H-1	9.0 mm normal thickness (.354)	\$ 66.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 150 LF	\$ 9,945.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
H-2	10.5 mm normal thickness (.413)	\$ 84.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 150 LF	\$ 12,705.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
H-3	12.0 mm normal thickness (.472)	\$ 92.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 150 LF	\$ 13,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
H-4	13.5 mm normal thickness (.531)	\$ 97.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 150 LF	\$ 14,595.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
H-5	15.0 mm normal thickness (.591)	\$ 102.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 150 LF	\$ 15,375.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
H-6	Charge for each 1.5mm thickness increase per LF exceeding 15.0 mm	\$ 4.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 4.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I	30" diameter					
I-1	9.0 mm normal thickness (.354)	\$ 74.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 7,440.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I-2	10.5 mm normal thickness (.413)	\$ 78.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH -- BID TABULATION

Bid #: L-24-16 Title: Cured-In-Place Pipe Rehabilitation, Annual Contract

Date 04/14/2016

		Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	Lanzo Lining Services Inc., Florida d/b/a Lanzo Trenchless Technologies South, 125 S.E. 5th Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33441	Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordsville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46234	Ric-Man Construction Florida, Inc. 3100 SW 15th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	SAK Construction, LLC 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO 63366
	Bidder:					
	total for 100 LF	\$ 7,890.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I-3	12.0 mm normal thickness (.472)	\$ 101.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 10,170.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I-4	13.5 mm normal thickness (.531)	\$ 107.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 10,720.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I-5	15.0 mm normal thickness (.591)	\$ 112.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 39,270.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I-6	Charge for each 1.5mm thickness increase per LF exceeding 15.0 mm	\$ 4.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 4.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J	36" diameter					
J-1	10.5 mm normal thickness (.413)	\$ 90.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 9,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J-2	12.0 mm normal thickness (.472)	\$ 124.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 12,490.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J-3	13.5 mm normal thickness (.531)	\$ 132.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 13,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J-4	15.0 mm normal thickness (.591)	\$ 138.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 13,870.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J-5	16.5 mm normal thickness (.650)	\$ 144.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 50,540.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J-6	18.0 mm normal thickness (.709)	\$ 151.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 53,130.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J-7	Charge for each 1.5mm thickness increase per LF exceeding 18.0 mm	\$ 5.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 5.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Clean - Sanitary Sewer Mains					
K	Light Cleaning					
K-1	8" - 12" diameter	\$ 1.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 28,150 LF	\$ 45,040.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K-2	14" - 18" diameter	\$ 2.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 800 LF	\$ 1,760.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K-3	20" - 24" diameter	\$ 3.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1750 LF	\$ 5,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K-4	27" - 42" diameter	\$ 4.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 850 LF	\$ 3,825.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K-5	48" - 72" diameter	\$ 6.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 6.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
L	Medium Cleaning					
L-1	8" - 12" diameter	\$ 1.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 1.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
L-2	14" - 18" diameter	\$ 2.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 2.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH -- BID TABULATION

Bid #: L-24-16 Title: Cured-In-Place Pipe Rehabilitation, Annual ContractDate 04/14/2016

	Bidder:	Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	Lanzo Lining Services Inc., Florida d/b/a Lanzo Trenchless Technologies South, 125 S.E. 5th Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33441	Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46234	Ric-Man Construction Florida, Inc. 3100 SW 15th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	SAK Construction, LLC 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO 63366
L-3	20" – 24" diameter	\$ 2.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 2.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
L-4	27" – 42" diameter	\$ 4.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 4.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
L-5	48" – 72" diameter	\$ 6.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 6.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
M	Heavy Cleaning					
M-1	8" – 12" diameter	\$ 2.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 2.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
M-2	14" – 18" diameter	\$ 3.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 3.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
M-3	20" – 24" diameter	\$ 4.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 50 LF	\$ 4.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
M-4	27" – 42" diameter	\$ 6.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 6.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
M-5	48" – 72" diameter	\$ 8.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 8.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
N	Root Removal					
N-1	8" – 12" diameter	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
N-2	14" – 18" diameter	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
N-3	20" – 24" diameter	\$ 6.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 6.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
N-4	27" – 42" diameter	\$ 8.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 8.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
N-5	48" – 72" diameter	\$ 12.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 12.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
O	Tuberculation Cleaning					
O-1	8" – 12" diameter	\$ 13.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 13.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
O-2	14" – 18" diameter	\$ 15.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 15.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
O-3	20" – 24" diameter	\$ 19.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 19.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
O-4	27" – 42" diameter	\$ 26.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 26.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
O-5	48" – 72" diameter	\$ 31.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 31.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	CIPP Rehabilitation - Storm Sewer Mains					
P	8" diameter					
P-1	6.0 mm normal thickness (.236)	\$ 41.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 500 LF	\$ 20,950.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH -- BID TABULATION

Bid #: L-24-16 Title: Cured-In-Place Pipe Rehabilitation, Annual Contract

Date 04/14/2016

	Bidder:	Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	Lanzo Lining Services Inc., Florida d/b/a Lanzo Trenchless Technologies South, 125 S.E. 5th Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33441	Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordsville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46234	Ric-Man Construction Florida, Inc. 3100 SW 15th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	SAK Construction, LLC 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO 63366
P-2	7.5 mm normal thickness (.0295)	\$ 44.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 250 LF	\$ 11,025.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
P-3	9.0 mm normal thickness (.354)	\$ 56.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 250 LF	\$ 14,150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Q	10" diameter					
Q-1	6.0 mm normal thickness (.236)	\$ 47.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 500 LF	\$ 23,900.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Q-2	7.5 mm normal thickness (.0295)	\$ 50.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 500 LF	\$ 25,150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Q-3	9.0 mm normal thickness (.354)	\$ 63.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 22,085.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
R	12" diameter					
R-1	6.0 mm normal thickness (.236)	\$ 51.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 250 LF	\$ 12,775.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
R-2	7.5 mm normal thickness (.0295)	\$ 53.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 700 LF	\$ 37,660.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
R-3	9.0 mm normal thickness (.354)	\$ 67.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 250 LF	\$ 16,775.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
S	15" diameter					
S-1	6.0 mm normal thickness (.236)	\$ 55.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 250 LF	\$ 13,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
S-2	7.5 mm normal thickness (.0295)	\$ 68.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1000 LF	\$ 68,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
S-3	9.0 mm normal thickness (.354)	\$ 82.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 250 LF	\$ 20,525.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
S-4	Charge for each 1.5mm thickness increase per LF exceeding 9 mm	\$ 1.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 1.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
T	18" diameter					
T-1	6.0 mm normal thickness (.236)	\$ 63.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 250 LF	\$ 15,850.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
T-2	7.5 mm normal thickness (.0295)	\$ 66.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 250 LF	\$ 16,525.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
T-3	9.0 mm normal thickness (.354)	\$ 93.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1000 LF	\$ 93,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
T-4	10.5 mm normal thickness (.413)	\$ 96.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 250 LF	\$ 24,050.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
T-5	Charge for each 1.5mm thickness increase per LF exceeding 10.5 mm	\$ 4.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 4.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
U	21" diameter					
U-1	6.0 mm normal thickness (.236)	\$ 66.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 6,620.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH -- BID TABULATION

Bid #: L-24-16 Title: Cured-In-Place Pipe Rehabilitation, Annual Contract

Date 04/14/2016

		Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	Lanzo Lining Services Inc., Florida d/b/a Lanzo Trenchless Technologies South, 125 S.E. 5th Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33441	Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordsville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46234	Ric-Man Construction Florida, Inc. 3100 SW 15th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	SAK Construction, LLC 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO 63366
	Bidder:					
U-2	7.5 mm normal thickness (.0295)	\$ 69.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 6,960.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
U-3	9.0 mm normal thickness (.354)	\$ 80.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
U-4	10.5 mm normal thickness (.413)	\$ 100.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 10,080.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
U-5	12.0 mm normal thickness (.472)	\$ 109.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 10,920.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
U-6	Charge for each 1.5mm thickness increase per LF exceeding 12.0 mm	\$ 4.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 4.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
V	24" diameter					
V-1	9.0 mm normal thickness (.354)	\$ 91.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 250 LF	\$ 22,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
V-2	10.5 mm normal thickness (.413)	\$ 114.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 250 LF	\$ 28,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
V-3	12.0 mm normal thickness (.472)	\$ 124.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 250 LF	\$ 31,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
V-4	13.5 mm normal thickness (.531)	\$ 128.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 250 LF	\$ 32,125.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
V-5	15.0 mm normal thickness (.591)	\$ 133.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 250 LF	\$ 33,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
V-6	Charge for each 1.5mm thickness increase per LF exceeding 15.0 mm	\$ 4.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 4.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
W	27" diameter					
W-1	9.0 mm normal thickness (.354)	\$ 75.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 7,540.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
W-2	10.5 mm normal thickness (.413)	\$ 80.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 8,010.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
W-3	12.0 mm normal thickness	\$ 104.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 10,410.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
W-4	13.5 mm normal thickness (.531)	\$ 109.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 10,950.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
W-5	15.0 mm normal thickness (.591)	\$ 114.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 11,490.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
W-6	Charge for each 1.5mm thickness increase per LF exceeding 15.0 mm	\$ 5.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 5.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
X	30" diameter					
X-1	9.0 mm normal thickness (.354)	\$ 83.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 8,370.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
X-2	10.5 mm normal thickness (.413)	\$ 88.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH -- BID TABULATION

Bid #: L-24-16 Title: Cured-In-Place Pipe Rehabilitation, Annual ContractDate 04/14/2016

	Bidder:	Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	Lanzo Lining Services Inc., Florida d/b/a Lanzo Trenchless Technologies South, 125 S.E. 5th Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33441	Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46234	Ric-Man Construction Florida, Inc. 3100 SW 15th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	SAK Construction, LLC 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO 63366
	total for 100 LF	\$ 8,830.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
X-3	12.0 mm normal thickness (.472)	\$ 114.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 11,410.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
X-4	13.5 mm normal thickness (.531)	\$ 119.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 11,970.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
X-5	15.0 mm normal thickness (.591)	\$ 124.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 12,480.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
X-6	Charge for each 1.5mm thickness increase per LF exceeding 15.0 mm	\$ 5.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 50 LF	\$ 5.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Y	36" diameter					
Y-1	10.5 mm normal thickness (.413)	\$ 108.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 38,045.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Y-2	12.0 mm normal thickness (.472)	\$ 140.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 49,070.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Y-3	13.5 mm normal thickness (.531)	\$ 147.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 51,625.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Y-4	15.0 mm normal thickness (.591)	\$ 154.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 53,970.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Y-5	16.5 mm normal thickness (.650)	\$ 160.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 56,035.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Y-6	18.0 mm normal thickness (.709)	\$ 167.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 58,660.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Y-7	Charge for each 1.5mm thickness increase per LF exceeding 18.0 mm	\$ 6.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 6.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Z	42" diameter					
Z-1	10.5 mm normal thickness (.413)	\$ 136.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 47,740.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Z-2	12.0 mm normal thickness (.472)	\$ 178.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 62,370.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Z-3	13.5 mm normal thickness (.531)	\$ 187.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 65,450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Z-4	15.0 mm normal thickness (.591)	\$ 195.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 68,565.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Z-5	16.5 mm normal thickness (.650)	\$ 204.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 71,645.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Z-6	18.0 mm normal thickness (.709)	\$ 212.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 74,375.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Z-7	Charge for each 1.5mm thickness increase per LF exceeding 18.0 mm	\$ 7.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 7.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
AA	48" diameter					

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH -- BID TABULATION

Bid #: L-24-16 Title: Cured-In-Place Pipe Rehabilitation, Annual Contract

Date 04/14/2016

	Bidder:	Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	Lanzo Lining Services Inc., Florida d/b/a Lanzo Trenchless Technologies South, 125 S.E. 5th Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33441	Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordsville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46234	Ric-Man Construction Florida, Inc. 3100 SW 15th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	SAK Construction, LLC 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO 63366
AA-1	12.0 mm normal thickness (.472)	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 52,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
AA-2	13.5 mm normal thickness (.531)	\$ 160.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 56,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
AA-3	15.0 mm normal thickness (.591)	\$ 226.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 79,205.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
AA-4	16.5 mm normal thickness (.650)	\$ 236.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 82,775.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
AA-5	18.0 mm normal thickness (.709)	\$ 245.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 85,925.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
AA-6	19.5 mm normal thickness (.768)	\$ 262.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 91,910.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
AA-7	21.0 mm normal thickness (.827)	\$ 271.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 94,920.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
AA-8	Charge for each 1.5mm thickness increase per LF exceeding 21.0 mm	\$ 8.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 8.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
BB	52" diameter - DELIBERATELY OMITTED					
CC	54" diameter					
CC-1	10.5 mm normal thickness (.413)	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
CC-2	12.0 mm normal thickness (.472)	\$ 160.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 160.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
CC-3	13.5 mm normal thickness (.531)	\$ 170.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 170.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
CC-4	15.0 mm normal thickness (.591)	\$ 210.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 210.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
CC-5	16.5 mm normal thickness (.650)	\$ 231.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 231.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
CC-6	18.0 mm normal thickness (.709)	\$ 289.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 289.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
CC-7	19.5 mm normal thickness (.768)	\$ 305.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 305.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
CC-8	21.0 mm normal thickness (.827)	\$ 317.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 317.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
CC-9	22.5 mm normal thickness (.886)	\$ 330.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 330.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
CC-10	Charge for each 1.5mm thickness increase per LF exceeding 22.5 mm	\$ 12.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 12.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
DD	60" diameter					
DD-1	10.5 mm normal thickness (.413)	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH -- BID TABULATION

Bid #: L-24-16 Title: Cured-In-Place Pipe Rehabilitation, Annual Contract

Date 04/14/2016

	Bidder:	Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	Lanzo Lining Services Inc., Florida d/b/a Lanzo Trenchless Technologies South, 125 S.E. 5th Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33441	Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46234	Ric-Man Construction Florida, Inc. 3100 SW 15th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	SAK Construction, LLC 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO 63366
DD-2	12.0 mm normal thickness (.472)	\$ 225.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 225.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
DD-3	13.5 mm normal thickness (.531)	\$ 275.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 275.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
DD-4	15.0 mm normal thickness (.591)	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
DD-5	16.5 mm normal thickness (.650)	\$ 320.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 320.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
DD-6	18.0 mm normal thickness (.709)	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
DD-7	19.5 mm normal thickness (.768)	\$ 454.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 454.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
DD-8	21.0 mm normal thickness (.827)	\$ 469.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 469.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
DD-9	22.5 mm normal thickness (.886)	\$ 484.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 484.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
DD-10	Charge for each 1.5mm thickness increase per LF exceeding 22.5 mm	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
EE	72" diameter					
EE-1	10.5 mm normal thickness (.413)	\$ 479.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 479.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
EE-2	12.0 mm normal thickness (.472)	\$ 486.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 486.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
EE-3	13.5 mm normal thickness (.531)	\$ 499.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 499.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
EE-4	15.0 mm normal thickness (.591)	\$ 513.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 513.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
EE-5	16.5 mm normal thickness (.650)	\$ 527.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 527.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
EE-6	18.0 mm normal thickness (.709)	\$ 542.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 542.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
EE-7	19.5 mm normal thickness (.768)	\$ 550.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 550.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
EE-8	21.0 mm normal thickness (.827)	\$ 579.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 579.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
EE-9	22.5 mm normal thickness (.886)	\$ 706.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 706.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
EE-10	Charge for each 1.5mm thickness increase per LF exceeding 22.5 mm	\$ 15.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 15.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Clean & Inspection -Storm Sewer Mains					

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH -- BID TABULATION

Bid #: L-24-16 Title: Cured-In-Place Pipe Rehabilitation, Annual ContractDate 04/14/2016

	Bidder:	Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	Lanzo Lining Services Inc., Florida d/b/a Lanzo Trenchless Technologies South, 125 S.E. 5th Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33441	Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordsville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46234	Ric-Man Construction Florida, Inc. 3100 SW 15th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	SAK Construction, LLC 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO 63366
FF	Light Cleaning and inspection					
FF-1	8" - 12" diameter	\$ 1.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 1.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
FF-2	14" - 18" diameter	\$ 2.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 2.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
FF-3	20" - 24" diameter	\$ 3.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 3.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
FF-4	27" - 42" diameter	\$ 4.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 4.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
FF-5	48" - 72" diameter	\$ 6.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 6.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
GG	Medium Cleaning					
GG-1	8" - 12" diameter	\$ 2.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 2.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
GG-2	14" - 18" diameter	\$ 4.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 4.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
GG-3	20" - 24" diameter	\$ 8.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 8.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
GG-4	27" - 42" diameter	\$ 10.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 10.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
GG-5	48" - 72" diameter	\$ 12.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 12.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
HH	Heavy Cleaning					
HH-1	8" - 12" diameter	\$ 4.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 4.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
HH-2	14" - 18" diameter	\$ 8.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 8.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
HH-3	20" - 24" diameter	\$ 12.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 12.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
HH-4	27" - 42" diameter	\$ 16.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 16.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
HH-5	48" - 72" diameter	\$ 19.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 19.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
II	Root Removal					
II-1	8" - 12" diameter	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
II-2	14" - 18" diameter	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
II-3	20" - 24" diameter	\$ 6.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 6.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
II-4	27" - 42" diameter	\$ 8.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 8.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
II-5	48" - 72" diameter	\$ 12.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH -- BID TABULATION

Bid #: L-24-16 Title: Cured-In-Place Pipe Rehabilitation, Annual ContractDate 04/14/2016

	Bidder:	Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	Lanzo Lining Services Inc., Florida d/b/a Lanzo Trenchless Technologies South, 125 S.E. 5th Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33441	Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordsville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46234	Ric-Man Construction Florida, Inc. 3100 SW 15th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	SAK Construction, LLC 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO 63366
	total for 1 LF	\$ 12.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
JJ	Tuberculation Cleaning					
JJ-1	8" - 12" diameter	\$ 13.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 13.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
JJ-2	14" - 18" diameter	\$ 15.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 15.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
JJ-3	20" - 24" diameter	\$ 19.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 19.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
JJ-4	27" - 42" diameter	\$ 26.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 26.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
JJ-5	48" - 72" diameter	\$ 31.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 31.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Ancillary Services					
KK	By-Pass Pumping					
KK-1	8" diameter	\$ 1.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1500 LF	\$ 1,650.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
KK-2	10" diameter	\$ 1.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 750 LF	\$ 825.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
KK-3	12" diameter	\$ 2.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 900 LF	\$ 1,890.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
KK-4	15" diameter	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 350 LF	\$ 3,040.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
KK-5	18" diameter	\$ 13.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 340 LF	\$ 4,420.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
KK-6	21" diameter	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 750 LF	\$ 11,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
KK-7	24" diameter	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1000 LF	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
KK-8	27" diameter	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
KK-9	30" diameter	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
KK-10	36" diameter	\$ 45.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 45.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
LL	Standard Service Reconnection	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 Each	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MM	Service Connection - Grouting	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 Each	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
NN	Traffic Control - FOOT Right of Way					
NN-1	Flagman	\$ 338.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 setup	\$ 338.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
NN-2	Arrow Board	\$ 185.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 setup	\$ 185.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH -- BID TABULATION

Bid #: L-24-16 Title: Cured-In-Place Pipe Rehabilitation, Annual Contract

Date 04/14/2016

	Bidder:	Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	Lanzo Lining Services Inc., Florida d/b/a Lanzo Trenchless Technologies South, 125 S.E. 5th Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33441	Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordsville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46234	Ric-Man Construction Florida, Inc. 3100 SW 15th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	SAK Construction, LLC 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO 63366
NN-3	Barricades	\$ 1,586.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 setup	\$ 1,586.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
NN-4	Lane Dividers	\$ 528.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 setup	\$ 528.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
OO	Traffic Control - City Right of Way					
OO-1	Flagman	\$ 338.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 setup	\$ 338.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
OO-2	Arrow Board	\$ 185.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 setup	\$ 185.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
OO-3	Barricades	\$ 1,057.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 setup	\$ 1,057.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
OO-4	Lane Dividers	\$ 528.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 setup	\$ 528.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
PP	Traffic Control - County Right of Way					
PP-1	Flagman	\$ 338.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 setup	\$ 338.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
PP-2	Arrow Board	\$ 185.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 setup	\$ 185.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
PP-3	Barricades	\$ 1,057.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 setup	\$ 1,057.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
PP-4	Lane Dividers	\$ 528.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 setup	\$ 528.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
QQ	Easement Access					
QQ-1	6" to 12" diameter	\$ 2.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 2.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
QQ-2	14" to 18" diameter	\$ 4.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 4.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
QQ-3	20" to 24" diameter	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
QQ-4	27" to 30" diameter	\$ 9.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 LF	\$ 9.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
RR	Service Lateral Lining					
RR-1	Inspection from main up to 30 ft. 4" & 6"	\$ 10.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 500 LF	\$ 5,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
RR-2	Inspection from main beyond 30 ft. 4" & 6"	\$ 5.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 530.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
RR-3	Inspection from clean out up to 30 ft.	\$ 6.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 500 LF	\$ 3,150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
RR-4	Inspection from clean out beyond 30 ft.	\$ 3.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 100 LF	\$ 320.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
RR-5	CIPP Lateral Liner 4"-6" up to 30 ft with Brim Type Main/Lateral Connection System	\$ 121.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1000 LF	\$ 121,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH -- BID TABULATION

Bid #: L-24-16 Title: Cured-In-Place Pipe Rehabilitation, Annual Contract

Date 04/14/2016

	Bidder:	Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	Lanzo Lining Services Inc., Florida d/b/a Lanzo Trenchless Technologies South, 125 S.E. 5th Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33441	Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordsville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46234	Ric-Man Construction Florida, Inc. 3100 SW 15th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	SAK Construction, LLC 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO 63366
RR-6	CIPP Lateral Liner 4"-6" up to 30 ft with Full Circle Type Main/Lateral Connection System	\$ 121.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1000 LF	\$ 121,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
RR-7	CIPP Lateral Liner 4"-6" diameter beyond 30 ft.	\$ 31.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 200 LF	\$ 6,340.00				
SS	Mobilization	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 lump sum	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
TT	Indemnification	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	total for 1 lump sum	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	GRAND TOTAL, ITEMS A-TT:	\$ 3,715,647.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Acknowledged Addenda:	Yes: 1 and 2				
	Bid Bond	5% of bid				
	Local Business Participation	No Local Participation				
	SBE Participation	Approximately 1% SBE Participation				
	Notes:		Non-responsive, due to non-compliance with bid specifications requiring products evaluated and approved through the Utilities Dept. Standard Operating Procedure for use in the City's system.	Non-responsive, due to non-compliance with bid specifications requiring products evaluated and approved through the Utilities Dept. Standard Operating Procedure for use in the City's system.	Non-responsive, due to non-compliance with bid specifications requiring products evaluated and approved through the Utilities Dept. Standard Operating Procedure for use in the City's system.	Non-responsive, due to non-compliance with bid specifications requiring products evaluated and approved through the Utilities Dept. Standard Operating Procedure for use in the City's system.